2)AASouth 02 Degrees 47 Minutes 12 Seconds East, a distance

of 3,425.25 feet to the intersection of the west City of Houston

City Limit Line with the north bank of Spring Creek;

THENCE, with the meanders of the north and east bank of Spring

Creek, the following one hundred eight (108) courses:

1)AANorth 49 Degrees 05 Minutes 53 Seconds West, a distance

of 19.99 feet:

2)AANorth 57 Degrees 20 Minutes 48 Seconds West, a distance

of 135.77 feet;

3)AANorth 62 Degrees 25 Minutes 32 Seconds West, a distance

of 137.51 feet;

4)AANorth 65 Degrees 43 Minutes 11 Seconds West, a distance